Contents

Foreword vii
Susan Sullivan
Preface ix
Acknowledgments xii
About the Authors xiii
1. The Professional Learning Community: An Overview 1
Preview of the Chapter 1
What Is a Learning Community? 2
What Are the Characteristics of a Learning Community? 6
What Is the Role of the Learning Community in an Age of
Accountability? 11
What Are the Key Elements of the School Improvement
Framework for Learning Community Schools? 13
How Is Student Achievement Affected by the Learning
Community Model? 15
How Are Teachers Affected by the Learning Community? 18
How Do Reflection and Reflective Practice Contribute to the
Building of Learning Communities? 20
Conclusion 25
Making It Work 25
Assessment of Implementation of Learning
Community Characterics 27
Activities 29
2. Learning Through Shared Leadership 31
Preview of the Chapter 31
What Are the Roles of Educational Leaders in a Learning
Community? 32
What Steps Must a Principal Take to Develop a Shared Mission
and Vision? 37
What Strategies Can Educational Leaders Use to Communicate
and Sustain the Vision? 46
What About Emotional Intelligence and Leadership? 48

© 2009 Hawker Brownlow Education e CO8478



How Do Principals Build the Trust That Contributes to

Improved Student Achievement? 51
What Communication Skills Do Leaders Need to Successfully
Lead Learning Communities? 53

What Do Leaders Need to Know About the Change Process? 57
How Do You Begin the Process of Building a Learning

Community? 59
Conclusion 61
Making It Work 62
Activities 64

3. Learning Through Ongoing Professional Development 65
Preview of the Chapter 65
What Are the Guiding Principles for Professional Development

in Learning Communities? 66

What Strategies Meet the Needs of Adults as Learners? 73

How Can We Find Enough Time for Professional Development? 77
How May We Assess the Effectiveness of Professional

Development? 79
How Do We Get Started With Professional Development? 81
Steps for Designing Staff Development 82
Conclusion 83
Making It Work 84
Activities 88

4. Learning Through Teamwork 89
Preview of the Chapter 89
How Can We Overcome Barriers to Effective Teamwork? 89
What Behaviors Promote Effective Teamwork? 95
What Are the Stages of Group Development? 97
How May Conflict Among Team Members Be Effectively

Managed? 101
What Are Effective Ways for Teams to Make Decisions? 102
How Should Meetings Be Conducted to Promote Team

Development in Learning Communities? 105
Conclusion 106
Making It Work 107
Activities 111

5. Learning Through Study Groups 113

Preview of the Chapter 113

What Is a Study Group? 114
What Are the Purposes and Benefits of Study Groups for a

Community of Learners? 120

© 2009 Hawker Brownlow Education ¢ CO8478



How Do You Initiate a Study Group?

How Can Teacher Book Study Groups Be Planned and
Conducted?

Conclusion

Making It Work

6. Learning Through Classroom Observation

Preview of the Chapter

What Is the Purpose of Classroom Observation?

How Does the Standards-Based Walk-Through for Teachers
Contribute to a Culture of Collaborative Instruction?

How Does Conferencing With Teachers Set the Stage for the
Classroom Observation Process?

How Does Clinical Supervision Improve Learning
and Foster Collaboration?

What About the Observation of the Differentiated Classroom?

Conclusion
Making It Work

7. Learning Through Collaborative Approaches

Preview of the Chapter
How May Issues of Equity and Diversity be Addressed
in a Collaborative Learning Community?
What Is the Role of Collaboration in the Learning Community?
How Do Mentoring and Coaching Enhance
the Learning Community?
How Does Collaborative Assessment of Student Work Build
Learning Communities?
How May We Collaborate With Parents
in Learning Communities?
Conclusion
Making It Work
Activities

8. Learning Through Professional Portfolios

Preview of the Chapter
What Is the Role of Professional Portfolios
in the Learning Community?
What Goes Into a Professional Portfolio?
How Do You Get Started Developing the Portfolio?
How Should the Portfolio Be Organized?
What About Electronic Portfolios?
How May the Portfolio be Evaluated?

© 2009 Hawker Brownlow Education e CO8478

122

130
136
136

141
141
142

144

150

155
159
163
164

167
167

168
172

173

181

186
189
189
195

197
197

199
202
203
204
205
209



What Strategies Support the Development

and Use of Portfolios in the Learning Community? 209
Conclusion 210
Making It Work 211
Activities 214

9. Sustaining the Professional Learning Community 215
Preview of the Chapter 215

How Do We Sustain a Culture That Supports
a Collaborative Approach to Improving Instructional

Practice and Student Outcomes? 216
How Do We Sustain the Structures That Support Learning
Community Schools? 222

What Must We Do to Maintain the Focus on

Continuous Student Learning That Characterizes

Learning Communities? 223
How Do We Maintain a Focus on the School’s Mission

and Shared Vision Statements That Stress

Student Achievement? 227

What Steps Must Be Taken to Ensure That Shared Leadership
Is Sustained in Learning Community Schools? 229
Conclusion 230
Making It Work 230
Activities 234
References 235
Index 245

© 2009 Hawker Brownlow Education ¢ CO8478



JUBWAA3IYIY
olwapesy
panoaduw]

uoleAIaSqO dAIBIOgE||0D)
weawdojanap diysiepesa
Buiuueld uonoy
Aunba euononusu

uononJsul
pue wn[ndLIND paseq-splepuels
Bujew uoisioap usAlp-eleq

uoneziernos
aseq |Ips/annubo
diysiepes| anipoddng
108dsal pue jsni|
wawanoidwi 0} sseuuadQ

$9S.1N0SaYy |eldog/uewiny

salbajel}s Juswanoidwi jooyos

A

$8IN3J0N.J}S UOIBDIUNWIWOD
Awouoine
|[ooyosauswiamodwa Jayoes |
so|o04 Buiyoea) juspuadapialu]
Ajwixoud [eaisAygd
SSNISIp pue 19aw 0] awl |
SUOIHPUO) [eiN}onils

sWwJou pue senjeA paseys

uoleioqe|j0D

aonoeid Jo uonezieaudsqg

Bulules| Juspnis UO SND0} BAIID8[|0D

anbojeip aAnos|eYy
solsualorIRY)

suoisuawiq
Aunwwo? Bujuiesn

3uiureaT 1oy ylomawel] juswanoldwy jooyds  ¢°L aanSi4

© 2009 Hawker Brownlow Education ¢ CO8478

14



